
Court File No. CV-24-00730993-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF Section 101 of the Courts of Justice Act, R.S.O. 1990 c.C.43, as amended, 
and in the matter of Section 243(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, 

as amended

B E T W E E N:

HILLMOUNT CAPITAL MORTGAGE HOLDINGS INC.

Applicant

- and -

CBJ – FORT ERIE HILLS INC.

Respondent

SERVICE LIST 
(as at March 17, 2025)

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
100 Wellington Street West
Suite 3200
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7
Fax: 416-304-1313

D.J. Miller
Email: djmiller@tgf.ca
Tel: (416) 304-0559

Derek Harland
Email: dharland@tgf.ca
Tel: (416) 304-1127

Counsel to the Receiver and the Applicant, Hillmount Capital Mortgage 
Holdings Inc.

mailto:djmiller@tgf.ca
mailto:dharland@tgf.ca
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AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
Ste 3000, P.O. Box 95
77 King Street West
TD Centre North Tower
Toronto, ON  M5K1G8
Fax: (416) 941-8852

Joseph Fried
Tel: (416) 864-9700 
Email: jfried@foglers.com

Counsel to the Receiver and the Applicant, Hillmount Capital
Mortgage Holdings Inc. 

AND TO: TDB RESTUCTURING LIMITED
11 King St. W., Suite 700
Toronto ON  M5H 4C7

Bryan A. Tannenbaum
Tel: (416) 238-5055 
Email: btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca

Margarita Cargher

Tel: (365) 297-4596
Email: mcargher@tdbadvisory.ca  

Court-appointed Receiver
AND TO CBJ – FORT ERIE HILLS INC.

801 Lawrence Avenue
Apartment PH5
Toronto ON  MC3 3W2

Elena Salvatore
Email: elenasalv2000@yahoo.ca

Vincent Salvatore
Email: vincentsalvatore@hotmail.com

Respondent
AND TO: BRAR TAMBER RIGBY BADHAM P.C.

25 Morrow Avenue
Suite 100
Toronto, ON M6R 2H9

David Badham
Email : dbadham@btrlaw.ca
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Brennan Brar
Email : brennan@brartamber.com

Counsel for the Respondent 
AND TO: FORT ERIE HILLS INC.

77 City Centre Drive, Unit 602 
Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 1M5

AND TO: CBJ DEVELOPMENTS INC.

Jeff Burrell
Email: jeff@cbjdevelopments.com

Chris Agagnier
Email: chrisa@cbjdevelopments.com

AND TO: CHRIS AGAGNIER

Email: chrisa@cbjdevelopments.com
AND TO: GREG ROBERTS P.C.

1595 16th Avenue, Suite 301
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3N9

Greg Roberts:
Tel: 416-726-2099
Email: greg.roberts@roblaw.ca

Counsel for CBJ Developments Inc. and Chris Agagnier
AND TO: 1001045239 ONTARIO INC.

801 Lawrence Avenue
Apartment PH5
Toronto ON  MC3 3W2

Vincent Salvatore
Email: vincentsalvatore@hotmail.com

AND TO: PAPAZIAN | HEISEY | MYERS
121 King St W #510
Toronto, ON M5H 3T9

Michael Myers
Tel:    (416) 601.2701 
Email: myers@phmlaw.com

Counsel for Dennis Blain and Lakefront Developments Inc.
AND TO: DMG Advocates LLP

1230-155 University Avenue,

Toronto, ON M5H 3B7

mailto:brennan@brartamber.com
mailto:jeff@cbjdevelopments.com
mailto:chrisa@cbjdevelopments.com
mailto:chrisa@cbjdevelopments.com
mailto:greg.roberts@roblaw.ca
mailto:vincentsalvatore@hotmail.com
mailto:myers@phmlaw.com
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Max Libman
Email : mlibman@dmgadvocates.com

John Mather
Email : jmather@dmgadvocates.com

Counsel for Jeffrey Burrell, Jeffrey Burrell as trustee for the Burrell 
Family Trust, Ron Burrell and Salvatore Romeo as trustee for the Romeo 
Family Trust 

AND TO: JEFFREY BURRELL as trustee for BURRELL FAMILY TRUST

72 Babcombe Drive 

Thornhill, Ontario L3T 1N1

Email: jeffb.firefox@gmail.com

AND TO: RANDY HOFFNER 

42-5555 Prince William Drive
Burlington, ON L7L 6P2

Email: randyhoffner@adval.ca

AND TO: SIMPSON WIGLE LAW LLP

1 Hunter St E #200

Hamilton, ON L8N 3W1

Kevin Mitchell

Email: mitchellk@simpsonwigle.com

Counsel for Trans Global Partnership and Randy Hoffner

AND TO: SIMPSON WIGLE LAW LLP

1 Hunter St E #200

Hamilton, ON L8N 3W1

Rosemary Fisher

Email: fisherr@simpsonwigle.com

Counsel for Fort Erie Hills Inc.

AND TO: GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH AND HABER LLP

480 University Ave

Toronto, ON M5G 1V2

Robert J. Drake

mailto:mlibman@dmgadvocates.com
mailto:jmather@dmgadvocates.com
mailto:jeffb.firefox@gmail.com
mailto:randyhoffner@adval.ca
mailto:mitchellk@simpsonwigle.com
mailto:fisherr@simpsonwigle.com
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Email : drake@gsnh.com

Robert D. Malen
Email : malen@gsnh.com

Counsel for Joseph Bressi

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP

3400 One First Canadian Place

PO Box 130

Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Mike Shakra
Tel : (416) 777-6236
Email : shakram@bennettjones.com

Amanda C. McLachlan
Tel : (416) 777-5393
Email : mclachlana@bennettjones.com  

Joshua Foster
Tel : (416) 777-7906
Email : fosterj@bennettjones.com

Counsel for Akiko Kobayashi, Mizue Fukiage and Hironori Kobayashi

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP

Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800

Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Kyle Plunkett
Tel : (416) 865-3406
Email : kplunkett@airdberlis.com

Mark van Zandvoort
Tel : (416) 865-4742
Email : mvanzandvoort@airdberlis.com   

Adrienne Ho
Tel : (416) 637-7980
Email : aho@airdberlis.com

Calvin Horsten
Tel : (416) 865-3077
Email : chorsten@airdberlis.com

mailto:drake@gsnh.com
mailto:malen@gsnh.com
mailto:shakram@bennettjones.com
mailto:mclachlana@bennettjones.com
mailto:fosterj@bennettjones.com
mailto:kplunkett@airdberlis.com
mailto:mvanzandvoort@airdberlis.com
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Counsel for KSV Restructuring Inc., the Court-Appointed Receiver in the 
matter of Mizue Fukiage et al. v. Clearview Garden Estates Inc. et al -
Court File No. CV-25-00736577-00CL

AND TO: TEPLITSKY LLP

70 Bond Street, Suite 200

Toronto, ON M5B 1X3

Stephen Brunswick
Tel : (416) 365-9320
Email : sbrunswick@teplitskyllp.com

Counsel for Skylark Office Properties Ltd. and MacPherson 
Builders Acquisition Corp.

AND TO: JOSEPH BRESSI 

675 Cochrane Drive 6th Floor, East Tower 

Markham, Ontario L3R 0B9

AND TO: TRANS GLOBAL PARTNERSHIP c/o RANDY HOFFNER 

42-5555 Prince William Drive
Burlington, ON L7L 6P2

AND TO: SALVATORE ROMEO as trustee for ROMEO FAMILY TRUST

947 Blind Creek Drive 

Shuniah, Ontario P7A 0C6

AND TO: RON BURRELL 

72 Babcombe Drive 

Thornhill, Ontario L3T 1N1

AND TO: ELENA SALVATORE 

801 Lawrence Avenue East,

Suite Ph5 Toronto, Ontario, M3C 3W2

Email: elenasalv2000@yahoo.ca

AND TO: VINCENT SALVATORE JR. 

801 Lawrence Avenue East, Suite Ph5 

Toronto, Ontario, M3C 3W2

Email: vincentsalvatore@hotmail.com

mailto:kplunkett@airdberlis.com
mailto:elenasalv2000@yahoo.ca
mailto:vincentsalvatore@hotmail.com
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 

Ontario Regional Office 

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE

INSOLVENCY UNIT

6th Floor, 33 King Street West

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Insolvency Unit

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY

1 Front Street West 

Toronto, ON M5J 2X6

Pat Confalone

Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca

Tel:      (416) 954-6514 

Fax:     (416) 964-6411

mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca
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